
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

M2 Racing Optional + Mileage Parts. 
Incl. Parts Numbers, Availability and German Net Retail Prices (19.01.2026). 



 

 

M2 RACING OPTIONAL PARTS. 
EXHAUST SYSTEM. 

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT GERMAN NET RETAIL PRICE 01/26 

7884220 Rear silencer with exhaust flap 1 1.972,22 € 

5B6A194 Adapter lead 1 150,00 € 

5A3DA51 Tailpipe trim black 4 95,80 € 

 

BRAKE PADS ENDLESS.    

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT GERMAN NET RETAIL PRICE 01/26 

8887778 Endless MA45B set front 1 1.270,00 € 

8887779 Endless MA45B set rear 1 1.100,00 € 

 

BRAKE PADS PAGID.    

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT GERMAN NET RETAIL PRICE 01/26 

8889736 Brake pads Pagid set front 1 455,00 € 

8884689 Brake pads Pagid set rear 1 315,00 € 

  



 

 

M2 RACING OPTIONAL PARTS. 
REAR WING.  

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AVAILABLE GERMAN NET RETAIL PRICE 01/26 

8065379 Rear wing 1 CW 6 3.665,86 € 

8417359 Side plate, left 1  100,00 € 

8417360 Side plate, right 1  100,00 € 

8417363 Rear wing mount for rear wing left 1  305,00 € 

8417364 Rear wing mount for rear wing right 1  305,00 € 

8422038 Fillister head screw with collar, M5x12 10.9 4  0,10 € 

8421771 Fillister head screw, M8x18 10.9 4  0,10 € 

8427217 Washer, M8 4  0,10 € 

7730917 Inner hex bolt, M6x15 4  0,55 € 

9653196 Trunk lid, rear wing mount 1 TBA 1.975,00 € 

 

 

  



 

 

M2 RACING OPTIONAL PARTS. 
AIR JACK SYSTEM. 

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AVAILABLE GERMAN NET RETAIL PRICE 01/26 

8447346 Lifting jack 4 CW 7 570,00 € 

8283091 Counter nut, 60x1.5 LL-21-22 4  37,00 € 

7767267 Connector 991-06D 90° 2  32,00 € 

4670326 T-Connector, with nut D06 3  36,00 € 

5B6F719 Duct, air centre 2  155,00 € 

5B6F717 Air pipe, rear 2  125,00 € 

8447608 Airlift valve holder 1  104,00 € 

8422050 Oval-head screw, black, M6x12 10.9 3  0,80 € 

8447677 Seal, air jack valve 1  18,00 € 

8447609 Cover, air jack valve 1  90,00 € 

8436019 Fillister head screw with collar, M6x12 1  0,30 € 

8283451 Valve, air jack LL-16 1  235,00 € 

9649284 Cover, air jack valve 1  45,00 € 

8427665 Repair kit window bonding 1  29,00 € 

1367599 Cable tie, L = 200 mm 16  0,48 € 

1714453 Tubing support 3  1,00 € 

8889027 Stiffening plate 1  1.350,00 € 

 

 

  



 

 

M2 RACING OPTIONAL PARTS. 
MOTEC DASH / LOGGER. 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION: ONLY AVAILABLE VIA BMW M MOTORSPORT. 

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AVAILABLE GERMAN NET RETAIL PRICE 01/26 

5B8EB17 Motec Logger  / Display (including USB stick) * 1  6.725,00 € 

5B91B01 Motec Loom 1 CW 6 1.610,00 € 

5B94572 Diagnosis plug bracket 1  22,00 € 

8436007 Fillister head screw with collar 2  0,50 € 

8428008 Fillister head screw 2  0,50 € 

5B94571 USB cable 1 TBA TBA 

5B92099 GPS aerial 1  215,00 € 

5B76DA6 Holder data logger 1  85,00 € 

9356986 Fillister head screw 3  2,21 € 

7068308 Cheese head screw 1  1,86 € 

9157035 Hex nut with plate M5 1  0,44 € 

 

* MOTEC DISPLAY C125 INCL SW (18065), MOTEC DISPLAY C125 OPTION 120MB LOGGING, MOTEC DISPLAY C125 OPTION USB LOGGING,                                                                                        

MOTEC DISPLAY C125 OPTION IO UPGRADE, MOTEC DISPLAY C125 OPTION I2PRO ANALYSIS, M2 RACING SOFTWARE 

  



 

 

M2 RACING OPTIONAL PARTS. 
TC AMERICA PACKAGE. 

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT GERMAN NET RETAIL PRICE 01/26 

5B920E9 AIM GPS antenna GPS09C open module 1 800,00 € 

5B91A35 M2R scrut. pressure sensor loom 1 165,00 € 

5B90767 M2 Racing Adapter AIM GPS 1 155,00 € 

5B8E818 M2R Pressure hose assy 1 210,00 € 

5B91108 M2R scrut. pressure sensor holder 1 105,00 € 

 

 

  



 

 

M2 RACING OPTIONAL PARTS. 
ENDURANCE LIGHT PACKAGE. 

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AVAILABLE GERMAN NET RETAIL PRICE 01/26 

8450940 LED additional headlight, 24h lights 2  490,00 € 

5B90899 Frame, headlight 1 CW 12 88,00 € 

5B908A0 Frame, headlight 1 CW 12 88,00 € 

5B908A3 Cover left 1 CW 12 48,00 € 

5B908A4 Covering right 1 CW 12 48,00 € 

8436022 Fillister head screw with collar, M6x18 8  0,60 € 

5B908A1 Bracket exterior 1 CW 12 66,00 € 

5B953B2 Bracket exterior 1 CW 12 66,00 € 

8421659 Rivet nut 8 CW 5 3,50 € 

8427648 Blind rivet, countersunk head, 3,2x10 A2 16  0,25 € 

5B90897 Frame headlight left 1 TBA TBA 

5B90898 Frame headlight right 1 TBA TBA 

9902913 Hex Bolt with washer 8  0,96 € 

8427605 Blind rivet nut, countersunk head, M6 8  0,25 € 

5B91A41 Wiring harness, additional headlight 1  325,00 € 

5B91A47 Relay, aux. headlight 1  22,00 € 

5B94573 Holder, relay, aux. headlight 1  22,00 € 

8436007 Fillister head screw with collar, M5x12 2  0,50 € 

More parts for this package are on the next side. 

 

 



 

 

M2 RACING OPTIONAL PARTS. 
ENDURANCE LIGHT PACKAGE. 

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT GERMAN NET RETAIL PRICE 01/26 

Start number light 

7736144 Start number light LED inverter 2 295,00 € 

7736145 Start number light LED foil 2 450,00 € 

5B91AA2 M2R door light loom 1 145,00 € 

Mounting parts for start number light 

8435993 Fil. head screw ISO7380-2 M4X6 10.9 ZNSW 4 0,30 € 

8427457 Self lock. nut DIN985 M4 A2 4 0,10 € 

8427214 Washer M4 4 0,20 € 

8430395 Rubber mount M4 shore 55 4 3,50 € 

 

 

  



 

 

M2 RACING OPTIONAL PARTS. 
SABELT GT-PRO SEAT. 

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AVAILABLE GERMAN NET RETAIL PRICE 01/26 

5B6F9E6 Driver's seat GT-PRO XL 1  6.995,00 € 

5B6F9B9 Seat rail, GT PRO 1  960,00 € 

9652350 Fillister head screw, M12x25 12.9 ZNSW 4 CW 7 TBA 

8436047 Lens head screw, M10x30 10.9 ZNSW 2 CW 7 TBA 

8427862 Fillister head screw, M10x30 2  0,60 € 

8427202 Washer, M10 2  0,10 € 

 

PASSENGER SEAT. 

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT GERMAN NET RETAIL PRICE 01/26 

Side protection 

8429700 Foam padding, 50 mm 4 48,00 € 

8324011 Foam padding, 30 mm 2 30,00 € 

7736328 Cable tie, TY28MX 20 0,45 € 

Seatbelt 

8417339 Seatbelts FIA 8853-2016 1 655,00 € 

7736328 Cable tie, TY28MX 4 0,45 € 

 

  



 

 

M2 RACING OPTIONAL PARTS. 
PASSENGER SEAT. 

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AVAILABLE GERMAN NET RETAIL PRICE 01/26 

Seat 

5B63FC6 Front seat (standard driver’s seat) 1 CW 10 1.740,00 € 

5B63FD1 Set of seat cushions, size M  CW 10 240,00 € 

5B63FD4 Set of seat cushions, size L  CW 10 TBA 

5B63FD8 Set of seat cushions, size XL  CW 7 TBA 

5B63FE3 Seat console, front 1  295,00 € 

5B6C666 Mounting plate 1  645,00 € 

8436163 Countersunk screw, black, M10x35 10.9 4  1,60 € 

8427862 Fillister head screw, M10x30 10.9 2  0,60 € 

8427860 Fillister head screw, M10x22 10.9 4  4,00 € 

8427202 Washer M10 4  0,10 € 

9652350 Fillister head screw, M12x25 12.9ZNSW 4 TBA TBA 

Footrest 

5B5DC28 Base plate, passenger 1  100,00 € 

9907517 Countersunk screw, M6X20-8.8 8  0,79 € 

6859776 Hex nut M6-8-SC-ZNNIV 1  1,62 € 

9649858 Passenger's footwell trim panel 1  110,00 € 

9907517 Countersunk screw, M6X20-8.8 6  0,79 € 

8427605 Blind rivet nut, countersunk head, M6 6  0,25 € 

8417547 Cable tie, 360x4.8 2  0,40 € 

  



 

 

M2 RACING OPTIONAL PARTS. 
BALLAST BOX. 

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT GERMAN NET RETAIL PRICE 01/26 

8324128 Base plate, BOP weight box 1 840,00 € 

8324129 Double threaded bolt, M12-M8 4 35,00 € 

8428060 Lid transparent, BOP weight box 1 175,00 € 

8436166 Countersunk screw, black, M10x50 10.9 4 2,50 € 

2190418 Hex nut with plate, M8 KAY 4 4,50 € 

8427228 Washer, M8 200HV A2 4 0,20 € 

8436318 Self-locking hex nut, M12x1.75 20 5,50 € 

 

DESIGN, COVER, STEERING. 

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AVAILABLE GERMAN NET RETAIL PRICE 01/26 

Design / Livery BMW M Motorsport 

5B85E71 BMW M Motorsport design as a decal   2.975,00 € 

Car cover 

5B8E7D9 BMW M2 Racing (rear wing version only)   2.795,00 € 

Adapter plate steering wheel (steering wheel adjustment) 

5B90EA0 Spacer BMW M2 Racing 1 Not yet 340,00 € 

  



 

 

M2 RACING MILEAGE PARTS. 
FIGURES CORRESPONDS TO THE RUNNING TIME CURRENTLY RELEASED FROM THE TEST PROGRAM. THE RUNNING TIMES ARE 

CONTINOUSLY ADJUSTED AS THE TEST PROGRAM PROGRESSES. ALWAYS LOOK INTO THE NEWEST TECHNICAL CUSTOMER MANUAL. 

OIL / FILLINGS.  

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION MILEAGE AMOUNT 

2365929 or 

2405099 

Engine Oil - BMW TwinPower Turbo LL-04 0W-30 

RAVENOL Racing Eco Competition REC SAE 0W-40 

5.000 km 5,5 L 

8575211 Oil filter cartridge 5.000 km 1 

2289720 Automatic Transmission Oil - BMW ATF 3+ (1 liter) Service 15.000 km 

Change 30.000 km 

9,35 L 

2365988 BMW Hypoid-Oil MSP/A Synthetik 5.000 km 0,9 L diff. 

1,3 L aux. 

6757828 Brake fluid 5.000 km 0,8 L 

    

 

ENGINE. 

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION MILEAGE 

5A5D854 Engine B48B20 30.000 km 

8631810 Oil vacuum pump unit 30.000 km 

5A32F53 Turbo charger 30.000 km 

8631642 High-pressure pump 30.000 km 

8656548 Injector 30.000 km 

8580360 Mechanical belt tensioner 30.000 km 



 

 

M2 RACING MILEAGE PARTS. 
DRIVETRAIN. 

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION MILEAGE 

5B64DA5 Automatic transmission, GA8L51CZ 30.000 km 

5B61F51 Output shaft, left 15.000 km 

5B61F50 Output shaft, right 15.000 km 

7886929 Transmission mounting bracket 30.000 km 

8089421 Gearbox cross member 30.000 km 

8879952 Drive shaft 30.000 km 

8345082 Transmission oil pump 30.000 km 

8885325 Final drive with differential 30.000 km 

 

COOLING. 

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION MILEAGE 

8651288 Electric coolant pump 30.000 km 

8651287 Auxiliary water pump 30.000 km 

8650988 Coolant pump with support 30.000 km 

8448602 Cooling module 30.000 km 

8095283 Radiator, low pressure 30.000 km 

8747893 Radiator, high pressure 30.000 km 

 

  



 

 

M2 RACING MILEAGE PARTS. 
GENERATOR. 

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION MILEAGE 

8634167 Alternator 30.000 km 

 

FUEL SYSTEM. 

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION MILEAGE 

8445657 Fuel feed line 30.000 km 

5B4E7D3 Fuel tank Expiration date 

8418091 Fuel line, tunnel 30.000 km 

5B65449 Fuel pipe, firewall > tunnel 30.000 km 

5B65455 Fuel discharge line 30.000 km 

8416780 Quick-release coupling, D06 nipple 30.000 km 

8431388 Quick-release coupling, fuel cut off 30.000 km 

 

  



 

 

M2 RACING MILEAGE PARTS. 
SUSPENSION FRONT AXLE. 

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION MILEAGE 

8095665 Wishbone, left 20.000 km 

8095666 Wishbone, right 20.000 km 

8095667 Pull rod left 25.000 km 

8095668 Pull rod right 25.000 km 

8095645 Front axle support 20.000 km 

9882098 Stiffening plate 30.000 km 

8889027 Stiffening plate (with air jacks) 30.000 km 

8095643 Wheel hub with bearing, front 15.000 km 

8095663 Carrier, left 15.000 km 

8095664 Carrier, right 15.000 km 

5B5B015 Left front spring strut 10.000 km 

5B5B016 Right front spring strut 10.000 km 

6886279 Swing support, front, left 30.000 km 

6886280 Swing support, front, right 30.000 km 

4B137E8 Anti-roll bar, front axle 30.000 km 

 

 

  



 

 

M2 RACING MILEAGE PARTS. 
SUSPENSION REAR AXLE. 

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION MILEAGE 

2284777 Wishbone with rubber mount, top 20.000 km 

7886187 Control arm with rubber mount left 15.000 km 

7886188 Control arm with rubber mount right 15.000 km 

8746172 Rear axle carrier 20.000 km 

8095658 Wheel carrier, rear right 25.000 km 

8095657 Wheel carrier, rear left 25.000 km 

7886186 Wishbone with rubber mount, lower 15.000 km 

2284533 Camber link 30.000 km 

8095641 Wheel hub with bearing, rear 15.000 km 

5B5B018 Shock absorber, rear 10.000 km 

8091444 Rear swing support 30.000 km 

4B16716 Stabilizer, rear axle 30.000 km 

 

  



 

 

M2 RACING MILEAGE PARTS. 
BRAKES / RIMS. 

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION MILEAGE 

8888635 Brake caliper housing, front, left 20.000 km 

8888636 Brake caliper housing, front, right 20.000 km 

8888637 Brake caliper housing, rear, left 20.000 km 

8888638 Brake caliper housing, rear, right 20.000 km 

7889661 Ventilated brake disc, perf., front left 2.500 km with Pagid pads 

 

1.000 km with Endless 

pads 

7889662 Ventilated brake disc, perf.m front right 

7889663 Brake disc, ventilated, perforated, rear left 

7889664 Brake disc ventilated, perforated, rear right 

5B71E78 Wheel nut, M14 SW19 Visual Check 3.000km 

5B71A68 Wheel bolt M14x1.5 12.000 km 

5B690D7 Rim, 10x18" ET3 6.000 km 

 

 

  



 

 

M2 RACING MILEAGE PARTS. 
STEERING. 

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION MILEAGE 

5B5FFC5 Steering gear, electric 15.000 km 

5B70D36 Steering gear, electric 15.000 km 

7889305 Left tie rod 15.000 km 

7889306 Right tie rod 15.000 km 

9504272 Manually adjust. steering column 30.000 km 

5B6CE03 Adapter, steering to steering shaft 29.000 km 

5B78739 Adapter plate steering column 21.000 km 

8095761 Swivel joint 30.000 km 

8095844 Steering shaft 30.000 km 

 

BODY. 

PARTS NUMBER DESCRIPTION MILEAGE 

9652783 Bodyshell 30.000 km 

 


